MARCH 20, 2023
The Board of Supervisors of Clinton County, lowa, met. Present were Supervisor Irwin, Srp and George.
Minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.

9:00 A.M. Review Correspondence and Claims Call to Order — Pledge of Allegiance
9:15 A.M. Formal Action & Motions Claims Approval

Canvass of Votes from the March 7 Special Elections
The votes of the March 7, 2023, Special Elections for the Calamus-Wheatland School District were canvassed for the
required second time, and results were placed on file in the County Auditor’s Office. Results of the canvass are posted
on the Clinton County Elections website at: www.clintoncountyelections.com.

CONSENT AGENDA
Resolution 2023-70 was approved on the Consent Agenda:
RESOLUTION 2023-70
BE IT RESOLVED by the Clinton County Board of Supervisors that Brophy Creek Farm, LLC, 3653 240" St.,
DeWitt, has electronically filed an application for a liquor license effective April 1, 2023. Said application be and is
hereby approved by the Clinton County Board of Supervisors.

Roll Call: George: Yes; Srp: Yes; Irwin: Yes. Jim Irwin, Jr., Chairperson

RESOLUTIONS
The following resolution was presented and on motion approved:
RESOLUTION 2023-71

BE IT RESOLVED that the Clinton County Board of Supervisors will hold a Public Hearing on the 10" day of
April, 2023 at 9:45 a.m. in Conference Room B at the Clinton County Administration Building, 1900 North 3rd Street,
Clinton, Iowa 52732 for the purpose of soliciting public comment on a proposed map amendment to the Clinton
County Zoning Ordinance changing the designation of certain property in Section 21, Township 81 North, Range 6
East of the 5" P.M. from A-1 (Prime Agriculture) to AR-1 (Agriculture Recreational); and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED the Clinton County Board of Supervisors authorize Planning and Zoning
Director Thomas Barnes to prepare and submit the proper Public Hearing notice to the appropriate media outlets.

Roll Call: George: Yes; Srp: Yes; Irwin: Yes. Jim Irwin, Jr., Chairperson

The following resolution was presented and on motion approved:
RESOLUTION 2023-72

BE IT RESOLVED that the Clinton County Board of Supervisors will hold a Public Hearing on the 10™ day of
April, 2023 at 9:50 a.m. in Conference Room B at the Clinton County Administration Building, 1900 North 3rd Street,
Clinton, lowa 52732 for the purpose of soliciting public comment on a proposed Text Amendment to the Clinton
County Floodplain Management ordinance; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED the Clinton County Board of Supervisors authorizes Planning and Zoning
Director Thomas Barnes to prepare and submit the proper Public Hearing notice to the appropriate media outlets.

Roll Call: George: Yes; Srp: Yes; Irwin: Yes. Jim Irwin, Jr., Chairperson

The following resolution was presented and on motion approved:
RESOLUTION 2023-73

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 309.22 and Section 309.93 Code of lowa, it is required that a County
Secondary Road Budget and Construction Program be adopted by the Board of Supervisors, on or before April 15"
each year; now

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Clinton County, lowa, that a public hearing
for the purpose of soliciting public comment on said County Secondary Road Department Five Year Construction
Program for the 2024-2028 FYE, be scheduled for April 3, 2023 at 10:00 a.m. in the Board of Supervisors Room.

Roll Call: George: Yes; Srp: Yes; Irwin: Yes. Jim Irwin, Jr., Chairperson

The following resolution was presented and on motion approved:
RESOLUTION 2023-74
WHEREAS, the fiscal year 2023-2024 budget for Clinton County is to be certified by April 30 per legislation
approved earlier this year; and
WHEREAS, it is required per lowa Code 331.434(3) and Iowa Code 331.434(4) to set a time and place for
a Public Hearing on the fiscal year 2023-2024 budget to allow taxpayers to present objections to or arguments in
favor of any part of the budget; now


http://www.clintoncountyelections.com/

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Clinton County, lowa, that a Public
Hearing be conducted on Monday, April 10, 2023, at 10:10 a.m. in the Board of Supervisors Room, Clinton
County Administration Building, 1900 N. Third Street, Clinton, Iowa, for the aforementioned purpose; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Auditor is hereby directed to cause a publication to be
made of a notice of the meeting in the official county newspapers and that such publication be not less than 10
nor more than 20 days before the date of the public meeting on the fiscal 2023-2024 budget.

Roll Call: George: Yes; Srp: Yes; Irwin: Yes. Jim Irwin, Jr., Chairperson

DEPARTMENT HEADS, ELECTED OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES
County Auditor Eric Van Lancker said they learned last week that there will be a couple of in-person events and
webinars around May to provide examples of how to use the opioid settlement funds that counties are receiving. He
said there is a reporting date for the use of the funds coming up, but Clinton County is not required to file a report
since it has yet to spend any of those funds.
Supervisor Srp said the Seventh Judicial meeting last week spoke about the bill that could impact the district. He said
the bill would cause the judicial district to report to the State starting July 1 instead of the District if the legislation is
approved. He said there is widespread feedback being sent to Des Moines about concerns of this change.
Chairman Irwin said they met with Constellation last week about the amount of funds it takes for the County to
administer emergency management on their behalf. He said they are offering less than $50,000 when the County EMA
claims the cost is closer to $200,000. He said he also attended a meeting in Goose Lake with NextEra about
emergency response for wind turbines that are proposed in that area of the County.

DISCUSSION WITH POSSIBLE ACTION

Request for an Extension of 280" Street to Provide Access to Subdivision: Developer Bob Edens said the lowa DOT
has denied his request for access to his subdivision off Highway 67, south of Camanche. He is asking the County to
consider extending 280™ Street to the east to provide access into the subdivision. County Engineer Todd Kinney said
he reviewed the DOT denial. He said the DOT proposed two options, one was to expand 280" Street and another is
reconfiguring a lot in the subdivision. He said there would need to be two right-of-ways from two property owners for
the road extension. Kinney said it is about 1,300 feet to expand the road to the subdivision and it would likely cost
$300,000 and wouldn’t start until next construction season. He doubts imminent domain could be used if the property
owners deny the ROW offer as it doesn’t serve a public purpose, but that’s a question for the County Attorney. Kinney
said honoring the request also doesn’t set the best precedence for providing access to a subdivision. He is not sure if
the DOT is suggesting asking the County so they say no and maybe the DOT would reconsider. Edens said the DOT
also suggested using an existing private driveway. Edens proposed eliminating both entries and provide just one in the
middle. He said the traffic study showed the number of cars in the area was much lower that what was required by the
new rules. Kinney said the centered entry that combines both entries sounds more reasonable than extending 280™
Street. Edens said they even offered to provide a soft turning lane to the proposed entry. Srp said Edens has very valid
reasons for appealing the DOT denial. Edens said the DOT needs a denial or approval from the Board on the 280™
extension proposal. Srp said that proposal is not really practical and there are other viable options. Kinney said he
would meet with the DOT to help come up with a solution. Van Lancker suggested if the Board decides to deny the
request it should be in resolution form stating there are other viable solutions. Edens said he spoke with one of the land
owners who expressed his disapproval of the request to expand 280™ Street.

MOTION by Supervisor Srp to deny the request for the extension of 280" Street due to the cost of the project and not
wanting to set a precedent for construction of a road for a subdivision and also because there are more viable solutions.

Roll Call: George: Yes; Srp: Yes; Irwin: Yes. Motion carried.

9:45 A.M. FY24 Budget Discussion
The Board discussed the proposed budget. The Board agreed to publish the tax levies at $4.04 for the general levy;
$2.85 for the general supplemental levy; $2.43 for the rural levy and $.89 for the debt service levy.

REPORTS
The Commission of Veteran Affairs February 2023 monthly reports were presented, approved and filed.

The Board of Supervisors approved the following claims be allowed and checks/drafts issued on the various funds in
payment thereof:

Vendor Payable Description Payment Amount
5TH AVE SOUTH PROPERTIES RENT ASSISTANCE $200.00
ACC 651 LLC TAX SALE REFUND $5,491.05
ACCESS SYSTEMS COPIER LEASE $27.84
ACCESS SYSTEMS LEASING PRINTER LEASE $748.05
ADORAMA INC EQUIPMENT/PARTS $639.00
ADVANCED CORRECTIONAL HEALTHCARE INC SERVICES $16,583.04
AGVANTAGE FS FUEL $50,134.05
AIR CONTROL INC PARTS $5,004.00

ALDERSON, JAMES R MEAL REIMB $26.63
ALLIANT ENERGY / INTERSTATE LIGHT/POWER CO SERVICE $3,028.41



ALTORFER INC

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC
AMERICAN LEGION POST #238
AMERICAN LEGION POST #381
ANDERSON SAND & GRAVEL CO
ANDOVER, CITY OF

ARAMARK CHICAGO LOCKBOX
AREA SUBSTANCE ABUSE COUNCIL
ARMSTRONG APARTMENTS LP

AT&T MOBILITY NATIONAL ACCOUNTS LLC

BALDWIN NASHVILLE TELEPHONE CO INC
BARTELS, TAD A

BELLEVUE COMM SCHOOL DIST, LITTLE STARS PRESCHOOL

BICE, KRISTEN

BILLION CHEVROLET BUICK GMC TOYOTA
BOWMAN, DAVID M

BREAUX, SARAH M

BURKEN, JANIS R

CALAMUS COUNTRY STORE SHIV ENTERPRISE LLC

CALAMUS, CITY OF

CARDINAL PRESCHOOL

CDW GOVERNMENT LLC
CENTURYLINK

CENTURYLINK BUSINESS SERVICES
CINTAS CORP NO 2

CINTAS CORPORATION LOC 23M

CLINTON COUNTY AREA SOLID WASTE AGENCY

CLINTON ENGINEERING CO INC
CLINTON HERALD

CLINTON PRINTING CO INC
CLINTON PROPERTIES LLC
CLINTON, CITY OF

COMPLETE BUILDING SERVICES INC
CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS INC
COURTESY FORD

CULLIGAN OF CLINTON

CYPRESS SOLUTIONS

DABO LLC

DAN'S TREE SERVICE LLC
DAVENPORT PRINTING COMPANY
DAVISON FUELS & OIL, LLC
DEBOER, MARCIA R

DEERING, ANDREA

DELMAR, CITY OF

DELWOOD COMMUNITY PRESCHOOL
DENTONS DAVIS BROWN PC

DES MOINES STAMP MFG CO
DEWITT, CITY OF

DEWULF, ANITAJ

DONELSON, JANET C

DROSTE, CHERYL A

DUNLAVY, DONALD F

EASTERN IOWA LIGHT & POWER COOP
EASTERN IOWA LIGHT & POWER COOP
ECOLAB INC

EDENS, MARCIA A

EHREDT, ANDRA L

EHREDT, HANDY B

ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE LLC
ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING

ELIXIR RX SOLUTIONS LLC
ESKILDSEN, REBECCA J

F&B COMMUNICATIONS INC
FARRELL, STACIE R

FIRST CENTRAL STATE BANK

FOLEY, ASHLEY

GALLS LLC

GASSER TRUE VALUE

GENESIS VNA & HOSPICE

GEORGE, CATHERINE

GEORGE, ERIN E

GERARDY WELDING INC

GIULIANI, HOLLIE E

GOLLON BAIT & FISH FARM INC
GOOSE LAKE, CITY OF

GOVIER, MEGAN K

GRAND MOUND COOPERATIVE TELEPHONE ASSOC

GREAT WESTERN SUPPLY CO

HAMILTON, COLE A

HANSEN, DONALD R

HARRIS, AMANDA C

HART, LATISHA M

HENDERSON PRODUCTS INC

HIGHWAY 30 COALITION

HODGES, BRETT A

IOWA AMERICAN WATER CO

IOWA STATE ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

IOWA STATE SHERIFFS & DEPUTIES ASSOCIATION

IRON MOUNTAIN

ITSAVVY LLC

J & L ENTERPRISES

JASPER, COUNTY OF, SHERIFF'S OFFICE
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL

PARTS

PARTS

MARKERS

GRAVE MARKERS
ROCK

SERVICE

SERVICES

GRANT

RENT ASSISTANCE
SERVICE

SERVICE

MEAL REIMB
SCHOLARSHIPS
MEI SERVICES
VEHICLE MAINT
RAD OFFICER
MILEAGE/MEALS REIMB
ELECTION EXPENSE
FUEL

SERVICE
SCHOLARSHIPS
PARTS

SERVICE

SERVICE

SHOP SUPPLIES
SHOP SUPPLIES
SERVICES

PROJECT PAYMENT
PUBLICATIONS
SUPPLIES

RENT ASSISTANCE
SEWER SERVICE
SERVICES

BRIDGE MATERIALS
PARTS

SERVICE

SERVICE

RENT

TREE REMOVAL
SUPPLIES

FUEL

MEAL REIMB

MEI SERVICES
SERVICE
SCHOLARSHIPS
SERVICES
SUPPLIES

SERVICE

ELECTION EXPENSE
ELECTION EXPENSE
ELECTION EXPENSE
RENT ASSISTANCE
SERVICE

UTILITY ASSISTANCE
EQUIPMENT RENTAL
ELECTION EXPENSE
MILEAGE REIMB
MILEAGE REIMB
SERVICES

PROJECT PAYMENT
SERVICES

MILEAGE REIMB
SERVICE

ELECTION EXPENSE
MORTGAGE ASSISTANCE
MEI SERVICES
UNIFORM ACCESSORIES
SUPPLIES
SERVICES

RENT ASSISTANCE
EXPENSE REIMB
PARTS

MEAL REIMB
SUPPLIES
ELECTION RENT
MEAL REIMB
SERVICE

SUPPLIES

MEAL REIMB
ELECTION EXPENSE
MEI SERVICES
MILEAGE/MEAL REIMB
PARTS

DUES

MEI SERVICES
SERVICE
REGISTRATIONS
REGISTRATION
SERVICES
EQUIPMENT
SERVICES
TRANSPORTATION
SUPPLIES/PARTS

$2,496.52
$1,229.03
$404.94
$168.35
$361.52
$97.00
$16,037.10
$1,104.25
$200.00
$2,179.51
$111.90
$28.84
$400.00
$177.57
$1,006.79
$210.00
$74.73
$66.92
$112.03
$128.99
$400.00
$40.59
$4,555.72
$132.09
$32.46
$693.98
$63.80
$10,807.10
$1,315.60
$237.70
$200.00
$2,629.51
$1,400.00
$2,025.00
$613.59
$248.90
$672.50
$10,700.03
$2,700.00
$955.64
$5,328.13
$29.19
$37.26
$39.50
$600.00
$4,956.50
$345.10
$237.84
$26.20
$41.92
$26.20
$400.00
$1,445.61
$175.00
$163.01
$13.10
$160.99
$62.23
$3,727.51
$18,503.48
$1,500.00
$677.93
$304.56
$14.41
$200.00
$184.92
$373.50
$50.99
$43,462.01
$200.00
$414.40
$50.00
$35.26
$248.00
$218.16
$122.57
$1,186.74
$729.32
$23.49
$191.37
$285.09
$78.14
$2,987.01
$200.00
$40.02
$388.76
$420.00
$125.00
$280.29
$996.91
$1,520.00
$180.00
$1,047.69



JOHNSON, COUNTY OF - SHERIFF
JONES, MICHAEL E

KALFAS, DANIEL B

KAMPER KORNER LLC

KAY, KIMBERLY S

KENNEDY IVORY, KEHLY M
KRAUSE WELDING & REPAIR
LAURITZEN AUTOMOTIVE INC
LECTRONICS INC

LEMKE, ADAM R

LEXIS-NEXIS

LINN, COUNTY OF - COMMUNITY SERVICES

LIVESAY, RODNEY

LOST NATION, CITY OF

LOST NATION-ELWOOD TELEPHONE
LYNCH DALLAS PC

MADISON NATIONAL LIFE
MAGILL-HAMILTON, ANN E
MALCOM, MARY E

MARCOS, CLEMENCIAT

MARTIN EQUIPMENT OF ILLINOIS INC
MASTERCARD

MCDONALD SUPPLY/DIV OF HAJOCA
MCHUGH, JAMES M

MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES
MEDIACOM COMMUNICATIONS CORP
MEIER, RANDALL M

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY
MIDLAND TECHNOLOGIES
MIDWEST PATCH, IOWA PATCH
MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES INC
MJ'S EAST AMOCO

MOORE, AARON M

MPH INDUSTRIES INC

MULGREW OIL CO

MURRAY, BRENDA K

NCRAAO

NAPA AUTO PARTS - 2725
NATIONAL MANAGEMENT LLC
NAT'L EMERGENCY NUMBER ASSOC
NAUGHTON, EILEEN RAY
O'DONNELL ACE HARDWARE
OGDEN, LINDA A

O'REILLY FIRST CALL

ORIGIN DESIGN CO

OUR LADY OF THE HOLY ROSARY

P & K MIDWEST INC

PATC

PEST CONTROL CONSULTANTS
PHILLIPS 66 - CONOCO 76 COMMERCIAL
POWELL, GAYLE A

PRESTON READY MIX CORP
PRESTON TELEPHONE COMPANY
QUALITY INN

QUILL CORPORATION

RH A SERVICE INC

RANDY'S NEIGHBORHOOD MARKET
RAY O'HERRON CO INC

RCM DATA CORPORATION

RESERVE ACCOUNT

RICOH USA INC

RIVER VALLEY COOPERATIVE

RK GRAPHICS

RNJS DISTRIBUTION INC

ROGIS, DAVID GLEN

ROLFSTAD, PATRICIA

ROLING, SANDRA A

ROTO ROOTER SEWER CLEANING
SADLER POWER TRAIN INC
SAMUELSON, KRISTIN D

SCHMIDT, JILLE

SCHREIBER, KIRK G

SCHROEDER, JAMES S

SCHULZ, ASHTON LEE

SCOTT, COUNTY OF - SHERIFF
SECRETARY OF STATE

SELLNAU, PEGGY

SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
SILENT E INVESTMENTS

SIMMONS PERRINE MOYER BERGMAN PLC
SKYLINE CENTER INC

SMITH, ANDREW

SPAIN, JACQUELINE M

SRP, DANIEL A

STANKEE, CHRISTY

STATE CHEMICAL SOLUTIONS
STATE HYGIENIC LABORATORY
STAY N PLAY DAYCARE CENTER
STERICYCLE INC

STOREY KENWORTHY CORP
STRAUSSER, ROBIN

SWANSON SERVICES CORPORATION
TEAL, STANLEY L

TRANSPORTATION
ELECTION EXPENSE
GROUND LEASE
PARTS

ELECTION EXPENSE
MILEAGE REIMB
REPAIR SERVICE
VEHICLE MAINT
MAINT FEE
MILEAGE/MEAL REIMB
SERVICES
SERVICES

MEI SERVICES
SERVICE

SERVICE

SERVICES
PREMIUMS

MEI SERVICES

MEI SERVICES
RENT ASSISTANCE
PARTS

MAR PAYMENT
PARTS

EXPENSE REIMB
SERVICE

SERVICE

MILEAGE REIMB
UTILITY ASSISTANCE
ANNUAL MAINT
SIGNS

PARTS

FUEL

MILEAGE REIMB
EQUIPMENT

FUEL

ELECTION EXPENSE
REGISTRATION
PARTS

RENT ASSISTANCE
MANUAL

RENT ASSISTANCE
SHIPPING
TRANSCRIPT
VEHICLE MAINT
SERVICES
ELECTION RENT
PARTS

SUPPLIES
SERVICES

FUEL

ELECTION EXPENSE
ROCK

SERVICE

SERVICES
SUPPLIES
EQUIPMENT LEASE
SUPPLIES
UNIFORMS
SUPPLIES
METERED POSTAGE
COPIER LEASE

LP

SIGNS

SERVICE

MEI SERVICES
SERVICES
ELECTION EXPENSE
SERVICES

PARTS

MILEAGE REIMB
EXPENSE REIMB
ELECTION EXPENSE
ELECTION EXPENSE
MEI SERVICES
SERVICES

NOTARY APPLICATION
MILEAGE REIMB
GRANT

RENT ASSISTANCE
SERVICES
SERVICES

RAD OFFICER
ELECTION EXPENSE
EXPENSE REIMB
MEI SERVICES
SUPPLIES
SERVICES
SCHOLARSHIPS
SERVICES
FURNITURE
EXPENSE REIMB
SUPPLIES
ELECTION EXPENSE

$32.97
$64.30
$50.00
$61.94
$154.69
$87.12
$3,160.00
$161.90
$517.50
$146.26
$249.00
$19,176.00
$28.98
$54.74
$398.91
$49.50
$369.62
$516.57
$1,700.00
$200.00
$3,410.90
$13,684.61
$875.55
$270.00
$36.75
$4,600.00
$122.88
$231.75
$2,780.00
$116.00
$219.36
$795.87
$27.51
$1,500.00
$2,003.52
$61.57
$650.00
$2,172.08
$200.00
$100.00
$200.00
$23.49
$272.00
$82.26
$28,866.50
$125.00
$201.27
$110.00
$45.00
$120.28
$82.64
$5,699.04
$93.22
$1,100.00
$1,148.23
$880.00
$45.83
$145.61
$712.88
$10,000.00
$23.26
$965.15
$136.00
$47.50
$33.12
$1,325.00
$28.82
$440.00
$609.68
$48.20
$85.58
$20.31
$129.80
$11.04
$70.33
$30.00
$259.40
$4,548.77
$200.00
$16,258.88
$322.88
$210.00
$32.75
$1,044.52
$118.68
$719.40
$1,610.00
$200.00
$318.02
$9,980.45
$270.00
$696.00
$95.74



TERMINAL SUPPLY COMPANY PARTS $1,033.94
THE GARAGE INC VEHICLE MAINT $70.49
THE OBSERVER PUBLICATION $1,955.79
THEISEN'S OF DE WITT INC PARTS AND SUPPLIES $1,103.86
THILTGEN, DONALD MILEAGE REIMB $28.82
THOMPSON TRUCK & TRAILER INC PARTS AND LABOR $25,313.26
TIRES N' MORE TIRES $842.00
TOTAL SEPTIC SERVICE SERVICE $150.00
TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE DATA SOLUTIONS INC SERVICES $75.00
TRI STATE FIRE CONTROL INC INSPECTION $254.00
TRI STOP FUEL FUEL $75.00
TRUCK COUNTRY OF IOWA PARTS AND LABOR $4,248.69
UNIFORM DEN INC UNIFORMS $979.65
US CELLULAR SERVICE $2,685.74
VAN LANCKER, ERIC EXPENSE REIMB $769.44
VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICE $274.04
VIDEO PRODUCTION SERVICES SERVICES $437.22
WAHLTEK INC PROJECT PAYMENT $41,692.50
WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING INC COPIER LEASE $814.05
WENDLING QUARRIES INC ROCK $146,992.81
WHITE CAP LP PARTS $98.27
WIESE, TERI L ELECTION EXPENSE $19.65
WIMACTEL INC PAY PHONE $91.50
WINDSTREAM IOWA COMMUNICATIONS INC SERVICE $691.96
WOLF, MICHAEL L EXPENSE/MILEAGE $925.19
WOODBURY, COUNTY OF - JUVENILE DETENTION CENTER SERVICES $2,250.00
YWCA, CLINTON CHILDRENS' CENTER SCHOLARSHIPS $100.00
ZELLER, SUSAN E ELECTION EXPENSE $32.75
ZION CHILD CARE PRESCHOOL SCHOLARSHIPS $200.00
Grand Total: $630,044.08
Fund Expense Amount
0001 GENERAL BASIC $211,133.67
0002 GENERAL SUPPLEMENTAL $37,029.80
0003 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT OF 2021 (ARPA) $28,866.50
0004 EASTERN IOWA MENTAL HEALTH REGION $838.92
0011 RURAL SERVICES BASIC $95.90
0020 SECONDARY ROADS $259,939.11
0021 PIONEER CEMETERY $2,700.00
0024 COUNTY RECORDER'S RECORDS MGMT $322.88
0027 COMMISSARY $795.76
0040 MISC. GRANTS $5,653.02
4000 EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT SERVICES $46,370.59
4010 E911 $22,261.54
4100 COUNTY ASSESSOR $1,345.56
5120 SCHOOL READY $5,243.69
5121 EARLY CHILDHOOD IOWA $86.47
7300 REFUND CLEARING $5,491.05
8500 CLINTON COUNTY BENEFIT TRUST $1,869.62
Grand Total: $630,044.08

Roll Call: George: Yes; Srp: Yes; Irwin: Yes. Motion carried.

I, Eric Van Lancker, Clinton County Auditor, do hereby certify this to be a complete and accurate list of all claims
presented to the Clinton County Board of Supervisors on this date. Signed: Eric Van Lancker, Clinton County Auditor

The Board of Supervisors adjourned to meet Tuesday, March 21, 2023.

Eric Van Lancker, County Auditor Jim Irwin, Jr., Chairperson

-APPROVED-

County Auditor Chairperson



